40
3
-A
xe
s
T
ra
n

P/N L x,y,z
(mH)
Cres (pF)
Qx,y
typ
SRFx,y
(KHz) min
SRFz(KHz)
  min
RDC max
x,y (Ω)
RDC
max z(Ω)
Sensitivity x,y,z
 (mVpp/App/m)
3DC15-0247J 2.47 656 >23 >500 >1000 75 75 >55
3DC15-0258J 2.58 628 >23 >500 >800 75 75 >57
3DC15-0345J 3.45 470 >27 >450 >800 85 100 >67
3DC15-0405J 4.05 400 >27 >400 >800 98 98 >72
3DC15-0477J 4.77 340 >28 >380 >800 100 136 >85
3DC15-0491J 4.91 330 >27 >350 >750 105 140 >85
3DC15-0720J 7.20 225 >30 >330 >700 120 172 >95
3DC15-1000J 10.00 162 >25 >250 >550 165 258 >105
Electrical speci"cations
This chart is a reference guide for the most common required values at working frequency of 125 kHz. Any other inductance value
at LF or tighter tolerances can be provided. Also can be supplied different inductance values in the different winding axis. Please
contact our sales department for any inquiry.